BC817-16 / -25 / -40
NPN SURFACE MOUNT SMALL SIGNAL TRANSISTOR
Features
• Ideally Suited for Automated Insertion
• Epitaxial Planar Die Construction
• For Switching, AF Driver and Amplifier Applications
• Complementary PNP Types Available (BC807)
• Lead, Halogen and Antimony Free, RoHS Compliant

BC817-16/-25/-40
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information (Note 5)
Device* Packaging Shipping
BC817-xx-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
*xx = gain group, e.g. BC817-16-7-F.
Notes: 5. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
K6x YM
K6x = Product Type Marking Code:
K6A = BC817-16
K6B = BC817-25
K6C = BC817-40
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: T = 2006
M = Month ex: 9 = September
Date Code Key